To: Prospective Proposers
From: Elisa Rizzo, Procurement and Compliance Administrator
Subject: Addendum No. 3

Date;:  January 13, 2010

This constitutes Addendum No. 3 to the Request for Proposal for the RTC ACCESS ADA Paratransit
Services issued by the Regional Transportation Commission of Washoe County (RTC) on November 23,
2009 (RFP09-05F). This addendum becomes part of the original RFP package and shall become part of
the contract with the successful Proposer.

RTC has reduced the performance bond requirement in Section 3.1.1 in the RFP from $2,000,000 to
$1,000,000.

The propesal submittal deadline is still Thursday, January 14, 2010 prior to 2:00 PM (PST).

Proposers are required to sign and return this page acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 3 along
with their proposals. RTC must receive the revised cost proposals prior to 12:00 PM (PST) on
January 19, 2010 to be considered. ONLY THE PERFORMANCE BOND COST LINE ITEM
MAY BE REVISED ON THE COST PROPOSAL.

Questions regarding the RFP or Addendum No. 3 should be directed to Elisa Rizzo, at (775) 335-1831,
fax (775) 348-3229 or email to erizzo@rtcwashoe.com.

Company Name

Authorized Signature

Name Printed

Title

Date

R,



Respectfully,

ety 7

/{;‘“ e

Elisa Rizze; Procure

o3 - ”
ment and Compliance Administrator

VY Y



	RFP09-05F Addendum 3
	Scan001

